

TIP NO N/A
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING
SR 1003 (BUFFALO RD) FROM SR 1702 (ARCHER LODGE RD) TO 1350' NORTH OF SR 1702 (ARCHER LODGE RD)

0.273 MI

JSMITH CIVIL LLC
PIKEVILLE, NC
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		57000.00		66250.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		25920.00		25000.00
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		62757.00		125000.00
0004	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	12960.00	12960.00	100.00	100.00
0005	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	600 CY	19.00	11400.00	40.00	24000.00
0006	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100 CY	53.00	5300.00	45.00	4500.00
0007	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,400 CY	35.00	49000.00	27.00	37800.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	400 SY	5.00	2000.00	3.50	1400.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	210 TON	52.00	10920.00	35.00	7350.00
0010	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	640 SY	6.00	3840.00	3.50	2240.00
0011	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	200 LF	62.00	12400.00	60.00	12000.00
0012	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	180 LF	67.00	12060.00	65.00	11700.00
0013	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	1,248 LF	65.00	81120.00	67.00	83616.00
0014	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	168 LF	71.00	11928.00	85.00	14280.00
0015	0448600000-E	310	36" RCP CULV CLASS IV	100 LF	179.00	17900.00	140.00	14000.00
0016	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	264 LF	48.00	12672.00	20.00	5280.00
0017	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		50000.00		188481.01
0018	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100 CY	101.00	10100.00	60.00	6000.00
0019	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	150 TON	37.00	5550.00	40.00	6000.00
0020	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	39.00	3900.00	48.00	4800.00
0021	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5"	3,700 SY	8.00	29600.00	5.00	18500.00
0022	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	250 TON	103.00	25750.00	90.00	22500.00
0023	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	170 TON	125.00	21250.00	93.00	15810.00
0024	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	650 TON	111.00	72150.00	60.00	39000.00
0025	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	65 TON	627.00	40755.00	500.00	32500.00
0026	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	50 TON	266.00	13300.00	170.00	8500.00
0027	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	4 CY	2066.00	8264.00	1250.00	5000.00
0028	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	6801.00	6801.00	1750.00	1750.00
0029	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	1 CY	1250.00	1250.00	1750.00	1750.00
0030	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	23 EA	2043.00	46989.00	2750.00	63250.00
0031	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 LF	1270.00	1270.00	165.00	165.00
0032	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	6 EA	659.00	3954.00	750.00	4500.00
0033	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** E	2 EA	659.00	1318.00	950.00	1900.00
0034	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** F	9 EA	659.00	5931.00	950.00	8550.00
0035	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** G	6 EA	659.00	3954.00	950.00	5700.00
0036	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	2,020 LF	26.00	52520.00	18.90	38178.00
0037	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	890 SY	58.00	51620.00	40.05	35644.50

80094

TIP NO N/A
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

0.273 MI

SR 1003 (BUFFALO RD) FROM SR 1702 (ARCHER LODGE RD) TO 1350' NORTH OF SR 1702 (ARCHER LODGE RD)

					JSMITH CIVIL LLC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
					PIKEVILLE, NC	RALEIGH, NC		
0038	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	7 EA	2825.00	19775.00	2500.00	17500.00
0039	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	170 SY	70.00	11900.00	63.00	10710.00
0040	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	13 EA	306.00	3978.00	475.00	6175.00
0041	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	20 TON	171.00	3420.00	80.00	1600.00
0042	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	5 TON	94.00	470.00	95.00	475.00
0043	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	245 SY	5.00	1225.00	3.50	857.50
0044	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	243 LF	8.15	1980.45	8.17	1985.31
0045	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	21 EA	259.00	5439.00	150.00	3150.00
0046	4192000000-N	907	DISPOSE SUPPORT, U-CHAN	6 EA	130.00	780.00	1.00	6.00
0047	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		50000.00		150000.00
0048	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	3,110 LF	2.00	6220.00	1.40	4354.00
0049	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,110 LF	1.00	3110.00	0.40	1244.00
0050	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	70 LF	3.00	210.00	2.52	176.40
0051	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	69 LF	10.00	690.00	7.87	543.03
0052	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	1,195 LF	54.00	64530.00	85.00	101575.00
0053	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	535 LB	8.00	4280.00	9.50	5082.50
0054	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	1 EA	2197.00	2197.00	2250.00	2250.00
0055	5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	4 EA	654.00	2616.00	1250.00	5000.00
0056	5649000000-N	1515	RECONNECT WATER METER	5 EA	654.00	3270.00	1500.00	7500.00
0057	5673000000-E	1515	FIRE HYDRANT LEG	12 LF	193.00	2316.00	115.00	1380.00
0058	5686500000-E	1515	WATER SERVICE LINE	55 LF	40.00	2200.00	60.00	3300.00
0059	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	12 LF	186.00	2232.00	10.00	120.00
0060	5801000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	1,190 LF	8.00	9520.00	10.00	11900.00
0061	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	3,740 LF	5.00	18700.00	2.35	8789.00
0062	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	165 TON	67.00	11055.00	35.00	5775.00
0063	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	120 TON	67.00	8040.00	45.00	5400.00
0064	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	260 TON	71.00	18460.00	30.00	7800.00
0065	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5 ACR	2592.00	3888.00	800.00	1200.00
0066	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	3.00	300.00	5.50	550.00
0067	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1296.00	648.00	1300.00	650.00
0068	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	23.00	4600.00	10.00	2000.00
0069	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	6.00	1200.00	2.00	400.00
0070	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	290 CY	40.00	11600.00	1.00	290.00
0071	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,955 SY	3.00	5865.00	2.00	3910.00
0072	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	10.00	1000.00	7.00	700.00
0073	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	585 LF	6.00	3510.00	5.65	3305.25
0074	6043000000-E	SP	LOW PERMEABILITY GEOTEXTILE	25 SY	20.00	500.00	6.50	162.50
0075	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	1 EA	1312.00	1312.00	850.00	850.00

TIP NO N/A
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

0.273 MI

SR 1003 (BUFFALO RD) FROM SR 1702 (ARCHER LODGE RD) TO 1350' NORTH OF SR 1702 (ARCHER LODGE RD)

JSMITH CIVIL LLC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
PIKEVILLE, NC	RALEIGH, NC

0076	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	270	LF	14.00	3780.00	12.00	3240.00
0077	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	85	LB	13.00	1105.00	5.00	425.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1143324.45	TOTAL	1325325.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1143324.45	SUB-TOTAL	1325325.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL			
JSMITH CIVIL LLC				1			1143324.45		
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY				2			1325325.00		